Dear Parents, kindly note:

ST. FRANCIS SCHOOL (CISCE) PRE-PRIMARY Date: 01.09.2023
ONLY FOR LKG
(NOTICE NO.8)

04.09.23 Monday: Teachers’ Day Celebration

e Students to come dressed in decent coloured clothes.

e School is as usual. Identity card is mandatory.
e Carry books, handbook, tiffin, and water bottle.

05.09.23 Tuesday: Holiday on account of Teachers’ Day

19.09.23 Tuesday to 22.09.23 Friday: Holidays on account of Ganesh Festival. School reopens on Monday,
25.09.23.

28.09.23 Thursday: Holiday on account of Anant Chaturdashi and Eid-e-Milad

02.10.23 Monday: Holiday on account of Gandhi Jayanti

03.10.23 Tuesday: ACTIVITY- PATRON’S DAY

¢ Students will be acquainted with our Patron saint, St. Francis of Assisi, through an activity.

e Please send crayons for the same.

e School is as usual. Identity card is mandatory.
o Please send books as per time table.

04.10.23 Wednesday: Holiday on account of Patron’s Day.

The schedule of Dictation for the month of September 2023 is as follows: -

Subject Day Date Portion Instructions
English Friday 15.09.23 Letters Tt-Zz Any five letters will be called out by
name as well as phonetic sound. They
will be called out randomly and have
to be written one below the other
Math Wednesday | 27.09.23 Numbers 0 to 13 Any five numbers will be called out
randomly. They have to be written one
below the other and in the correct
place.
SYLLABUS FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2023
ENGLISH:
ORAL: Three letter words with vowel ‘e’ and V'
WRITTEN: Letters Yy, Zz (Print form)
Two-letter words- am, an as, at, ed, eg, en, et, if, in, is, it, of, on, or, ox, up, us
RECITATION: 1) Vehicles 2) Traffic Lights

CONVERSATION:

GENERAL KNOWLEDGE:

STORY:

Means of Transport

Insects

Three Friends



ORAL:

WRITTEN:

Number Sequence 0 to 70

Numbers 13, 14, 15
Number names 1-One, 2- Two
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